

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9353-9354/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2002 in WP 1837/2002 and the
judgment and order dated 11/12/2002 in LPA No. 382/2002 of The HIGH COURT
OF M.P., BENCH AT INDORE)

SATYA NARAYAN KAUSHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE FOR SC/ST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M N Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the State of Madhya Pradesh is impleaded as party respondent No. 5.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate-on-Record, appears for all the respondents including the State of Madhya Pradesh and seeks time for filing reply.

Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks and rejoinder, if any, in four weeks thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER